WEBSITE: www.keralapsc.gov.in
Address: "KERSERCOM"

E-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org
Telephone: 0471-2448165



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SSV/HST-Mal/Edn/KNR/2023

Dated. 18.11.2023 Thiruvananthapuram

ERRATUM / ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- High School Teacher (Malayalam) -Category No.255/2021 -Education Department – Kannur District – Erratum/Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

- Ref:- 1. Ranked List No. 846/2023/SSV dated 04.10.2023.
 - 2. Order of the Hon. Chairman dated 18.11.2023

It is hereby notified that the withheld results of Smt.Vijila P (Sl. No.5), Smt.Harithamol P P (SI No.4), Smt. Kavya M V (SI No.2), Smt.Shyama M (SI No.3) and Smt.Shaleena Pulappady (Sl.No.106) are released and included in the Ranked List No. 846/2023/SSV dated 04.10.2023 published for selection to the post of High School Teacher (Malayalam) in Education Department in Kannur District (Cat. No. 255/2021) as per order cited 2.

Accordingly, **Note 1** in the Ranked List is hereby deleted and the revised entries in the Ranked List shall be read as follows.

Supplementary List Scheduled Tribe

Rank	SI. No	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	5	VIJILA P	23/03/1993	ST-MAVILAN	DA-LV

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation

Blindness & Low Vision

Rank	SI. No	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	4	HARITHAMOL P P	20/03/1997		DA-LV/Blindness
2	2	KAVYA M V	15/10/1995		DA-LV
3	3	SHYAMA M	01/05/1977		DA-LV

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Rank	SI. No	Name	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	106	SHALEENA PULAPPADY	20/05/1972		DA-LD/CP

The Ranked List No. 846/2023/SSV dated 04.10.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SSV